
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

 
 
In re Actos (Pioglitazone) Product  * 
Liability Litigation    * 6:11-md-2299 
      * 
This Document Applies to:    * JUDGE DOHERTY 
      *  MAGISTRATE JUDGE HANNA 

     * 
All Cases     *  
      *  
 

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST – JUNE, 2015 

Defendants Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited, Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., 

Inc., Takeda Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., Takeda Pharmaceuticals LLC, Takeda 

Development Center Americas, Inc., Takeda California, Inc. (collectively, “Takeda”), and Eli 

Lilly and Company (“Eli Lilly”) (collectively with Takeda, “Defendants”) respectfully submit 

the following service list in accordance with the Court’s Case Management Order: Notice 

Procedure.   

Defense Counsel for Takeda and Lilly  

Counsel  Email address 

Alan Daniel Mathis  adm@johnstonbarton.com  
Alycia Degen  adegen@sidley.com  
Amy B Alderfer  alderfera@gtlaw.com  
Amy Sherry Fischer  amyfischer@oklahomacounsel.com  
Andrew M Bowman  andrewbowman@oklahomacounsel.com  
Andrew W Cary  acary@gordonrees.com  
Brett T Moroney  bmoroney@gordonrees.com  
Bruce Robert Parker  brparker@venable.com  
Camille N Johnson  cnj@scmlaw.com 
Carol Dan Browning  cbrowning@stites.com  
Catherine Valerio Barrad  cbarrad@sidley.com  
Charles A Deacon  cdeacon@fulbright.com  
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Christiana C Jacxsens  jacxsensc@gtlaw.com  
Colin J Garry  cgarry@sidley.com  
Daniel White dwhite@gwblawfirm.com 
David R. Dugas ddugas@mcglinchey.com 
David J Walz  dwalz@carltonfields.com  
D'Lesli M Davis  ddavis@fulbright.com  
Donna L Boyce  donna.boyce@arlaw.com  
E Paige Sensenbrenner  paige.sensenbrenner@arlaw.com  
Eben S Flaster  eflaster@gdldlaw.com  
Edward Walter Gerecke  egerecke@carltonfields.com  
Gerald J Corcoran  gcorcoran@mmwr.com  
Gerry Lowry  glowry@fulbright.com  
H Douglas Wabner  dwabner@fulbright.com  
J Bennett Fox, Jr  ben.fox@arlaw.com  
J Dominic Campodonico  dcampodonico@gordonrees.com  
Jack B McCowan  jmccowan@gordonrees.com  
Jaimme Angelle Collins  jaimme.collins@arlaw.com  
James A Frederick  jaf@gdldlaw.com  
James C Barton, Jr  jb2@johnstonbarton.com  
James C. Fraser jcfraser@venable.com 
James D Arden  jarden@sidley.com  
James M Campbell  jmcampbell@campbell-trial-lawyers.com  
James W Mizgala  jmizgala@sidley.com  
Jana D Jobes  jjobes@sidley.com  
Jason Charles Rose  jcrose@venable.com  
Jeff Cody jeff.cody@nortonrosefulbright.com 
Jeffrey R Lilly  jlilly@gordonrees.com  
John E Galvin, III  jgalvin@foxgalvin.com  
John E McElligott, Jr  jmcelligott@davidsonmeaux.com  
Jonathan B Skidmore  jskidmore@fulbright.com  
Jonathan H Garside  jgarside@foxgalvin.com  
Joseph M Price  joseph.price@faegrebd.com 
Jude Philip Calabrese  phil.calabrese@squiresanders.com  
K Michele Anderson  michele.anderson@tuckerellis.com  
Kai Peters  kpeters@gordonrees.com  
Katherine P Lett  klett@fulbright.com  
Kathleen Fontenot Drew  kathleen.drew@arlaw.com  
Kenneth J Ferguson  kferguson@gordonrees.com  
Lawrence H Cooke, II  lhcooke@Venable.com  
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Lawton Cole Callihan  cole.callihan@arlaw.com  
Lindsey N Oswalt  lindsey.oswalt@arlaw.com  
Lisa Graham  lisagraham@oklahomacounsel.com 

Lisa M. Modaff lmodaff@sidley.com  

Lori Chang  changl@gtlaw.com  
Lori G Cohen  cohenl@gtlaw.com  
Lyn P. Pruitt LPruitt@mwlaw.com 

Mary Nold Larimore  larimore@icemiller.com  
Megan Haggerty Guy  meganguy@cbizgo.com  
Michael A Pichini  map@gdldlaw.com  
Michael P Morrissey  mmorrissey@sidley.com  
Michael R Klatt  mklatt@gordonrees.com  
Nancy Menard Riddle  nancy.riddle@icemiller.com  
Neva G Lusk  nlusk@spilmanlaw.com  
Randall Shirres Richardson  rrichardson@fulbright.com  
Rebecca J Schwartz  rschwartz@shb.com  
Rob D. Corney rcorney@gwblawfirm.com 
Robert A Limbacher  rlimbacher@gdldlaw.com  
Sara J Gourley  sgourley@sidley.com  
Scott W Sayler  ssayler@shb.com  
Shannon Elizabeth Beamer  sebeamer@venable.com  
Sherry Ann Knutson  sknutson@sidley.com  
Sidley docket efilingnotice@sidley.com  

Stephen M Bressler  sbressler@lrlaw.com  
Stephen J. McConnell smcconnell@reedsmith.com 
Tanya Johnson tjohnson@spilmanlaw.com  

Victoria L Vance  victoria.vance@tuckerellis.com  
Wendy Butler Curtis wcurtis@orrick.com 

THIRD PARTY COUNSEL 

J. Allen Sydnor jas@hfsllp.com  

Abbe F Fletman  abbe.fletman@flastergreenberg.com  

F Will DeMier 
 
wdemier@thebarkleylawfirm.com 

Jeffrey Lee Wilson jwilson@thebarkleylawfirm.com 

Parker Huntington Foster  
 
pfoster@thebarkleylawfirm.com 

Thomas H Hull , Jr  
 
thull@thebarkleylawfirm.com 
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mailto:lmodaff@sidley.com
mailto:LPruitt@mwlaw.com
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DATED: June 15, 2015   Respectfully Submitted, 

/s/ Sara J. Gourley ____ 
 

Sara J. Gourley 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
1 South Dearborn Street 
Chicago, IL  60603 
(312) 853-7000 (Phone) 
(312) 853-7036 (Fax) 
sgourley@sidley.com 
 
Attorney for Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on June 15, 2015, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 

Clerk of Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to  

Plaintiffs’ Steering Committee, Lead Defense Counsel and Defendants' and Plaintiffs' designees. 

The designees will forward the NEFs to the appropriate attorneys as outlined by the Court’s Case 

Management Order: Notice of Procedure [D.E. 3398]. 

  

Respectfully Submitted, 

/s/ Sara J. Gourley ____ 
 

Sherry A. Knutson 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
1 South Dearborn Street 
Chicago, IL  60603 
(312) 853-7000 (Phone) 
(312) 853-7036 (Fax) 
sgourley@sidley.com 
 
Attorney for Defendants 

      


